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CURRICULAR NEEDS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

Students in your Grade 2 class EC2 who wrote Level 12 subtests showed the greatest need in the following measured
Grade 2 ONTARIO curriculum expectations.

CURRICULAR DESCRIPTIONS

MATHEMATICS

CURRICULUM CODE
ONTARIO

Grade 2: B1.5

Grade 2: B2.4

Grade 2: B2.5

Grade 2: E2.3

DESCRIPTION

Describe what makes a number even or odd

Use objects, diagrams, and equations to represent, describe, and solve situations involving addition
and subtraction of whole numbers that add up to no more than 100

Represent multiplication as repeated equal groups, including groups of one half and one fourth, and
solve related problems, using various tools and drawings

Measure and draw lengths in centimetres and metres, using a measuring tool, and recognize the
impact of starting at points other than zero
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CURRICULAR NEEDS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

TEST QUESTIONS MAPPED TO SELECTED CURRICULUM CODES

CURRICULUM

CODE QUESTION #

MATHEMATICS Grade 2: B1.5 MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5 1 Question
6

Grade 2: B2.4 MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5 3 Questions
14
23
34

Grade 2: B2.5 MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5 1 Question
48

Grade 2: E2.3 MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5 1 Question
49

CLASS AVERAGE

0.64

0.64

0.45

0.27

0.82

0.27

0.27

0.27

0.00

0.00

CANADA AVERAGE

0.86

0.86

0.60

0.63

0.68

0.49

0.56

0.56

0.14

0.14
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CURRICULAR NEEDS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

GREATEST CURRICULAR NEEDS (PART 1 OF 3)

MATHEMATICS

CURRICULUM CODE STUDENTS SHOWING NEED

ONTARIO

Grade 2: E2.3 11 Students

Lainey Colon

Michael Trygve

Delilah Valentine

Isabella Castaneda

Emily Anthony

Sebastian Dodson

Chiyembekezo Perez

Grace Cordova

Abigail Palmer

Sieglinde Argos

Totty Seoc

Grade 2: B2.4 6 Students

Michael Trygve
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CURRICULAR NEEDS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

GREATEST CURRICULAR NEEDS (PART 2 OF 3)

MATHEMATICS

CURRICULUM CODE

ONTARIO

Grade 2: B2.4

Grade 2: B1.5

Grade 2: B2.5

STUDENTS SHOWING NEED

6 Students

Delilah Valentine

Grace Cordova

Abigail Palmer

Sieglinde Argos

Totty Seoc

4 Students

Delilah Valentine

Sebastian Dodson

Abigail Palmer

Totty Seoc

8 Students

Michael Trygve

Delilah Valentine

Isabella Castaneda



CURRICULAR NEEDS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS
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GREATEST CURRICULAR NEEDS (PART 3 OF 3)

CURRICULUM CODE

Class Curricular ONTARIO STUDENTS SHOWING NEED
Needs and

Strengths MATHEMATICS Grade 2: B2.5 8 Students
DISTRICT

CTC ON Private D1 Emily Anthony

PROVINCE ONTARIO Sebastian Dodson

SCHOOL
Sample3 School

Grace Cordova

CLASS EC2 Sieglinde Argos
TEACHER

Emma Cooper Totty Seoc
YEAR 2025 (MAY)

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

Page 5 of 10
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CURRICULAR STRENGTHS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

Students in your Grade 2 class EC2 who wrote Level 12 subtests showed the greatest strength in the following measured
Grade 2 ONTARIO curriculum expectations.

CURRICULAR DESCRIPTIONS

MATHEMATICS

CURRICULUM CODE

ONTARIO

Grade 2:B1.2

Grade 2: B1.4

Grade 2: E1.2

Grade 2: F1.1

DESCRIPTION

Compare and order whole numbers up to and including 200, in various contexts

Count to 200, including by 20s, 25s, and 50s, using a variety of tools and strategies

Compose and decompose two-dimensional shapes, and show that the area of a shape remains
constant regardless of how its parts are rearranged

Identify different ways of representing the same amount of money up to Canadian 200¢ using various
combinations of coins, and up to $200 using various combinations of $1 and $2 coins and $5, $10,
$20, $50, and $100 bills
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CURRICULAR STRENGTHS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

TEST QUESTIONS MAPPED TO SELECTED CURRICULUM CODES

CURRICULUM QUESTION #

CODE

MATHEMATICS Grade 2: B1.2 MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5 3 Questions
12
33
43
Grade 2: B1.4 MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5 1 Question
26
Grade 2: E1.2 MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5 1 Question
45
Grade 2: F1.1 MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5 2 Questions

22

46

CLASS AVERAGE

0.76

0.82

0.82

0.64

0.91

0.91

0.45

0.45

0.86

0.82

0.91

CANADA AVERAGE

0.65

0.67

0.76

0.51

0.79

0.79

0.32

0.32

0.77

0.71

0.83



CURRICULAR STRENGTHS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS
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GREATEST CURRICULAR STRENGTHS (PART 1 OF 3)

CURRICULUM CODE

Class Curricular ONTARIO STUDENTS SHOWING STRENGTH
Needs and

Strengths MATHEMATICS Grade 2: E1.2 5 Students
DISTRICT

Lainey Colon

CTC ON Private D1
PROVINCE ONTARIO Michael Trygve

SCHOOL
Sample3 School

Isabella Castaneda

CLASS EC2 Chiyembekezo Perez
TEACHER
Emma Cooper Abigail Palmer
YEAR 2025 (MAY) Grade 2: B1.4 T
GRADE 2

Lainey Colon
LEVEL 12

Michael Trygve
Delilah Valentine
Isabella Castaneda
Emily Anthony
Sebastian Dodson

Chiyembekezo Perez
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CURRICULAR STRENGTHS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

GREATEST CURRICULAR STRENGTHS (PART 2 OF 3)

MATHEMATICS

CURRICULUM CODE

ONTARIO

Grade 2: B1.4

Grade 2: B1.2

STUDENTS SHOWING STRENGTH

10 Students

Grace Cordova

Abigail Palmer

Sieglinde Argos

9 Students

Lainey Colon

Michael Trygve

Delilah Valentine

Isabella Castaneda

Sebastian Dodson

Chiyembekezo Perez

Grace Cordova

Abigail Palmer

Totty Seoc



CURRICULAR STRENGTHS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS
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GREATEST CURRICULAR STRENGTHS (PART 3 OF 3)

CURRICULUM CODE

Class Curricular ONTARIO STUDENTS SHOWING STRENGTH
Needs and

Strengths MATHEMATICS Grade 2: F1.1 8 Students
DISTRICT

Lainey Colon

CTC ON Private D1
PROVINCE ONTARIO Michael Trygve

SCHOOL
Sample3 School

Sebastian Dodson

CLASS EC2 Chiyembekezo Perez

TEACHER

Emma Cooper Grace Cordova

YEAR 2025 (MAY) Abigail Palmer
GRADE 2

Sieglinde Argos
LEVEL 12

Totty Seoc
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