

DISTRICT
CTC ON Private D1

PROVINCE **ONTARIO**

SCHOOL
Sample3 School

CLASS **EC2**

TEACHER
Emma Cooper

YEAR **2025 (MAY)**

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

CURRICULAR NEEDS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

Students in your Grade 2 class EC2 who wrote Level 12 subtests showed the greatest need in the following measured Grade 2 ONTARIO curriculum expectations.

CURRICULAR DESCRIPTIONS

	CURRICULUM CODE ONTARIO	DESCRIPTION
MATHEMATICS	Grade 2: B1.5	Describe what makes a number even or odd
	Grade 2: B2.4	Use objects, diagrams, and equations to represent, describe, and solve situations involving addition and subtraction of whole numbers that add up to no more than 100
	Grade 2: B2.5	Represent multiplication as repeated equal groups, including groups of one half and one fourth, and solve related problems, using various tools and drawings
	Grade 2: E2.3	Measure and draw lengths in centimetres and metres, using a measuring tool, and recognize the impact of starting at points other than zero



Class Curricular Needs and

DISTRICT
CTC ON Private D1

Strengths

PROVINCE **ONTARIO**

SCHOOL Sample3 School

CLASS **EC2**

TEACHER **Emma Cooper**

YEAR **2025 (MAY)**

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

CURRICULAR NEEDS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

TEST QUESTIONS MAPPED TO SELECTED CURRICULUM CODES

	CURRICULUM CODE	FORM	QUESTION #	CLASS AVERAGE	CANADA AVERAGE
MATHEMATICS	Grade 2: B1.5	MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5	1 Question	0.64	0.86
			6	0.64	0.86
	Grade 2: B2.4	MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5	3 Questions	0.45	0.60
			14	0.27	0.63
			23	0.82	0.68
			34	0.27	0.49
	Grade 2: B2.5	MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5	1 Question	0.27	0.56
			48	0.27	0.56
	Grade 2: E2.3	MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5	1 Question	0.00	0.14
			49	0.00	0.14



DISTRICT
CTC ON Private D1

PROVINCE **ONTARIO**

SCHOOL Sample3 School

CLASS **EC2**

TEACHER
Emma Cooper

YEAR **2025 (MAY)**

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

CURRICULAR NEEDS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

GREATEST CURRICULAR NEEDS (PART 1 OF 3)

	CURRICULUM CODE ONTARIO	STUDENTS SHOWING NEED
MATHEMATICS	Grade 2: E2.3	11 Students
		Lainey Colon
		Michael Trygve
		Delilah Valentine
		Isabella Castaneda
		Emily Anthony
		Sebastian Dodson
		Chiyembekezo Perez
		Grace Cordova
		Abigail Palmer
		Sieglinde Argos
		Totty Seoc
	Grade 2: B2.4	6 Students
		Michael Trygve



CURRICULAR NEEDS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

GREATEST CURRICULAR NEEDS (PART 2 OF 3)

Class Curricular Needs and Strengths

DISTRICT
CTC ON Private D1

PROVINCE **ONTARIO**

SCHOOL Sample3 School

CLASS **EC2**

TEACHER
Emma Cooper

YEAR **2025 (MAY)**

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

	CURRICULUM CODE ONTARIO	STUDENTS SHOWING NEED
MATHEMATICS	Grade 2: B2.4	6 Students
		Delilah Valentine
		Grace Cordova
		Abigail Palmer
		Sieglinde Argos
		Totty Seoc
	Grade 2: B1.5	4 Students
		Delilah Valentine
		Sebastian Dodson
		Abigail Palmer
		Totty Seoc
	Grade 2: B2.5	8 Students
		Michael Trygve
		Delilah Valentine
		Isabella Castaneda



DISTRICT
CTC ON Private D1

PROVINCE **ONTARIO**

SCHOOL
Sample3 School

CLASS EC2

TEACHER
Emma Cooper

YEAR **2025 (MAY)**

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

CURRICULAR NEEDS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

GREATEST CURRICULAR NEEDS (PART 3 OF 3)

	CURRICULUM CODE ONTARIO	STUDENTS SHOWING NEED
MATHEMATICS	Grade 2: B2.5	8 Students
		Emily Anthony
		Sebastian Dodson
		Grace Cordova
		Sieglinde Argos
		Totty Seoc



DISTRICT
CTC ON Private D1

PROVINCE **ONTARIO**

SCHOOL Sample3 School

CLASS **EC2**

TEACHER
Emma Cooper

YEAR **2025 (MAY)**

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

CURRICULAR STRENGTHS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

Students in your Grade 2 class EC2 who wrote Level 12 subtests showed the greatest strength in the following measured Grade 2 ONTARIO curriculum expectations.

CURRICULAR DESCRIPTIONS

	CURRICULUM CODE ONTARIO	DESCRIPTION
MATHEMATICS	Grade 2: B1.2	Compare and order whole numbers up to and including 200, in various contexts
	Grade 2: B1.4	Count to 200, including by 20s, 25s, and 50s, using a variety of tools and strategies
	Grade 2: E1.2	Compose and decompose two-dimensional shapes, and show that the area of a shape remains constant regardless of how its parts are rearranged
	Grade 2: F1.1	Identify different ways of representing the same amount of money up to Canadian 200¢ using various combinations of coins, and up to \$200 using various combinations of \$1 and \$2 coins and \$5, \$10, \$20, \$50, and \$100 bills



DISTRICT
CTC ON Private D1

PROVINCE **ONTARIO**

SCHOOL Sample3 School

CLASS **EC2**

TEACHER **Emma Cooper**

YEAR **2025 (MAY)**

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

CURRICULAR STRENGTHS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

TEST QUESTIONS MAPPED TO SELECTED CURRICULUM CODES

	CURRICULUM CODE	FORM	QUESTION #	CLASS AVERAGE	CANADA AVERAGE
MATHEMATICS	Grade 2: B1.2	MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5	3 Questions	0.76	0.65
			12	0.82	0.67
			33	0.82	0.76
			43	0.64	0.51
	Grade 2: B1.4	MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5	1 Question	0.91	0.79
			26	0.91	0.79
	Grade 2: E1.2	MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5	1 Question	0.45	0.32
			45	0.45	0.32
	Grade 2: F1.1	MATHEMATICS Level 12 Form 5	2 Questions	0.86	0.77
			22	0.82	0.71
			46	0.91	0.83



DISTRICT
CTC ON Private D1

PROVINCE **ONTARIO**

SCHOOL Sample3 School

CLASS **EC2**

TEACHER
Emma Cooper

YEAR **2025 (MAY)**

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

CURRICULAR STRENGTHS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

GREATEST CURRICULAR STRENGTHS (PART 1 OF 3)

	CURRICULUM CODE ONTARIO	STUDENTS SHOWING STRENGTH
MATHEMATICS	Grade 2: E1.2	5 Students
		Lainey Colon
		Michael Trygve
		Isabella Castaneda
		Chiyembekezo Perez
		Abigail Palmer
	Grade 2: B1.4	10 Students
		Lainey Colon
		Michael Trygve
		Delilah Valentine
		Isabella Castaneda
		Emily Anthony
		Sebastian Dodson
		Chiyembekezo Perez



DISTRICT
CTC ON Private D1

PROVINCE **ONTARIO**

SCHOOL Sample3 School

CLASS **EC2**

TEACHER
Emma Cooper

YEAR **2025 (MAY)**

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

CURRICULAR STRENGTHS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

GREATEST CURRICULAR STRENGTHS (PART 2 OF 3)

	CURRICULUM CODE ONTARIO	STUDENTS SHOWING STRENGTH
MATHEMATICS	Grade 2: B1.4	10 Students
		Grace Cordova
		Abigail Palmer
		Sieglinde Argos
	Grade 2: B1.2	9 Students
		Lainey Colon
		Michael Trygve
		Delilah Valentine
		Isabella Castaneda
		Sebastian Dodson
		Chiyembekezo Perez
		Grace Cordova
		Abigail Palmer
		Totty Seoc



DISTRICT
CTC ON Private D1

PROVINCE **ONTARIO**

SCHOOL Sample3 School

CLASS EC2

TEACHER **Emma Cooper**

YEAR **2025 (MAY)**

GRADE 2

LEVEL 12

CURRICULAR STRENGTHS — LEVEL 12 SUBTESTS

GREATEST CURRICULAR STRENGTHS (PART 3 OF 3)

	CURRICULUM CODE ONTARIO	STUDENTS SHOWING STRENGTH
MATHEMATICS	Grade 2: F1.1	8 Students
		Lainey Colon
		Michael Trygve
		Sebastian Dodson
		Chiyembekezo Perez
		Grace Cordova
		Abigail Palmer
		Sieglinde Argos
		Totty Seoc